
Sr. No
Name of the NLEP 

trainers /officials
Designation

Name of State/UT/ 

Institute 

Expertee ( Public Health (PH), Clinican, 

Microbiologist , DMPR,RCS , Social 

Mobilsation, Programme manager ( 

DLO,SLO BMO)

Email ID

1 Dr. Sunil V.Gitte DDG, CLD 

Nirman 

Bhawan,Delhi, 

MoHFW, GoI 

Public Health Speacialist , NLEP sv.gitte@gov.in

2 Dr.Bisoranjan Dash Director RLTRI,Odisha Public Health, NLEP biswo.dash@gov.in

3 Dr. Sandip S. Jogdand Director RLTRI, Raipur Public Health sjogdand76@gmail.com

4 Dr. Manas.Kundu Kumar Director RLTRI, Gouripur Public Health Specialist
mk.kundu68@gov.in

rltribku@gmail.com

5 Dr R Veerakumaran Director 
CLTRI Chengalpattu , 

Tamil Nadu 
RCS veerakumaran.cghs@nic.in

6 Dr. Lily Gangmei CMO,CLD

Nirman 

Bhawan,Delhi, 

MoHFW, GoI 

NLEP gangmei.lily23@gmail.com

7 Dr Sudhir D Wanje Additional Director PH sudhir.wanje@gov.in

8 Dr M Punitha CMO (NFSG) Clinician m.punitha@gov.in

9 Dr M Swapna Joint Director Microbiologist swapnam.84@gov.in

10 Dr SSRC Hosanna SMO RCS hosanna.ssrc@gov.in

11 Dr R. Arvind SMO Clinician dr.aravind@gov.in

12 Dr Bhagya Jyoti MO Clinician bhagya.jyothi88@gov.in

13 Dr Sundervelan MO Clinician r.sundarvelan94@gov.in

14 Dr Begum Thasneem MO Clinician thasneem.ss.cghs@nic.in

15 Dr Yogesh S MO Clinician dr.yogeah@cghs.nic.in

16 Dr M Vennila MO Clinician mvennila.14@gov.in

17 Dr Samathuva Selvann MO Clinician samathuva.selvan@cghs.nic.in

18 Dr. V. Santaram Sr. CMO, SAG Clinical, DPMR, NLEP
drsantaram@gmail.com

v.santaram@gov.in

19
Dr. Ganta Ekta Padma 

priya
MO Clinical, DPMR, NLEP gektapadma.priya@gov.in

20
Dr. Gollaboyini 

Balakrishna
MO Clinical, DPMR, NLEP balakrishnsbalu827@gmail.com

21 Dr. Krishnamurti Kamble Principal Consultant DPMR, RCS kamble@gov.in, ktraipur@yahoo.in

22 Dr. Mukesh Kumar Soni CMO (NFSG) Clinical xsony999@gmail.com

23
Dr. Sheikh Ahteshaam 

Sharif
SMO Clinical and Public Health drsasharif@gmail.com

24
Dr. Kiran Swapnil 

Akhade
Asstt. Dir. (Epid.) Public Health kiranakhade2007@gmail.com

25 Dr. Satyaki Ganguly Additional Professor AIIMS, Raipur Clinical satyakiganguly@yahoo.co.in

26 Dr Rashmi Shukla NPO Leprosy WHO, Delhi Public Health Specialist shuklar@who.int

27 Dr. Mansi Verma MO,CLD NLEP vermamansi@cghs.nic.in

28 Dr. Karuna Nidhi Kaur Consultant, CLD NLEP karuna.kaur@govcontractor.in

29 Dr. Aruna Bala Choudary
Consultant Amedical Advisor- LEPRA 

Society
Physician/clinician arunabala@gmail.com

30 K. Kishan Rao Physio-technician - LEPRA Physiotherapy rcnirmal@leprahealthinaction.in

31 D. Babu Rao Physio-technician Physiotherapy dandubaburao21@gmail.com

32 A. Kameswara Rao Project Officer Public Health and Physiotherapy kamesh@leprahealthinaction.in

33 Dr. Ananthareddy Chief Administrator, SRH Hyderabad RCS Surgeon, Technical Training sivanandahome@gmail.com

34
Mr. Swamy Reddy 

Guduri

Monitoring and Evaluation Officer- 

LEPRA Society
Physio Technician swamyreddy@leprahealthinaction.in

35 Dr. Sunil Anand
Regional Director – Asia, Hope Rises 

International
General surgery, Leprosy sanand@hoperises.org

RLTRI,Odisha

RLTRI, Raipur

Nirman 

Bhawan,Delhi, 

MoHFW, GoI 

Telangana 
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36 Dr. Shyamala Anand
Senior Technical Advisor for NTDs - 

Hope Rises International
Ocular Surgey shyamala@hoperises.org

37 Mr. Purushotham Rao Physiotherapist, SRH, Hyderabad Physiotherapy, DPMR Training sivanandahome@gmail.com

38 Dr. Aruna Bala Choudary
Consultant Amedical Advisor- LEPRA 

Society
Physician/clinician arunabala@gmail.com

39 K. Kishan Rao Physio-technician - LEPRA Physiotherapy rcnirmal@leprahealthinaction.in

40 D. Babu Rao Physio-technician Physiotherapy dandubaburao21@gmail.com

41 A. Kameswara Rao Project Officer Public Health and Physiotherapy kamesh@leprahealthinaction.in

42 Dr. Ananthareddy Chief Administrator, SRH Hyderabad RCS Surgeon, Technical Training sivanandahome@gmail.com

43
Mr. Swamy Reddy 

Guduri

Monitoring and Evaluation Officer- 

LEPRA Society
Physio Technician swamyreddy@leprahealthinaction.in

44 Dr. Sunil Anand
Regional Director – Asia, Hope Rises 

International
General surgery, Leprosy sanand@hoperises.org

45 Dr. Shyamala Anand
Senior Technical Advisor for NTDs - 

Hope Rises International
Ocular Surgey shyamala@hoperises.org

46 Mr. Purushotham Rao Physiotherapist, SRH, Hyderabad Physiotherapy, DPMR Training sivanandahome@gmail.com

47 Dr Shireesha Patel WHO Zonal Coordinator Hyderabad Clinical, PH, Programme Management patelsh@who.int

48 Dr Rituparna Hota NLEP Consultant Public Health; Leprosy

49 N N Sahu Project Officer ACD and DPMR rituparna@leprasociety.org

50 Mrutujnaya Giri Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR nnsahuswabhiman@leprahealthinaction.in

51 A.Anil Kumar PT ACD and DPMR giri.mjlepra63@gmail.com

52 Lilibala Sahu Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR anilkumarangajala1969@gmail.com

53 Kusum Sahu Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR lilibala@leprasociety.org

54 Rupesh Bhoi Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR kusum@leprahealthinaction.in

55 Sisirkumar Sabath Field Coordinator ACD, DPMR and LT rupes.bhoi@gmail.com

56
Tothan Chandra 

Mohanta
Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR sabatadsk@gmail.com

57
Nrusingha Charan 

Mishra
Field Coordinator ACD and DPMR tophanchandramohanta@gmail.com

58 Dr Biswa Prakash Dutta State Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management duttab@who.int

59 Dr. Shyam Bandhu Rath Zonal Coordinator Public Health raths@who.int

60
Dr. Nishitha Ranjan 

Dash
Zonal Coordinator Public Health dashn@who.int

61 Dr. Sanidhya Bhargava State Programme Lead Lerosy programme, Capacity Building, M&E ncmishra132@gmail.com

62 Lal Babu Sparsh Coordinator- LEPRA Society DPMR, Social Mobilsation sanidhya.bhargava@nlrindia.org

63 Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh Zonal Coordinator Public Health msingh@who.int

64 Dr. Abhishek Paul State Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management paulab@who.int

65 Dr Dilip Borogohain Medical Officer & NLEP Consultant 
Screening, Diagnosis and management of 

leprosy and its complications.
lalbabu@leprahealthinaction.in

66 Mr. Dan Sheikh Physio Technician, AIFO Leprosy Physiotherepy and Rehabiiation dilipburagohain@gmail.com

67 Mr Naveen Satle State coordinator in LEPRA Society Mental health & leprosy pt@aifoindia.org

68 Satish Choudhary
Technical coordinator in LEPRA 

society
DPMR naveens@leprahealthinaction.in

69 Dr Vishal Dessai State coordinator in GLRA Public health satishchaudhary@leprahealthinaction.in

70 Amarnath Prasad Physiotherapist in LEPRA Society DPMR vishal.dessai@glraindia.in

71 Dr Praveen Kumar Head of program in NLR India Public Health Specialist rcsendhwa@leprasociety.org

72
Dr Devendra Singh 

Tomar
State Coordinator Bhopal Clinical, PH, Programme Management tomard@who.int

73
Dr Samadhan 

Prakashrao Debaje
State Coordinator Pune (Mararashtra) Clinical, PH, Programme Management debajes@who.int

74 Mr. John Kurian George

Swiss Emmaus Leprosy relief Work 

India,

Executive Director

Program Management, Technical expertise in 

Tertiary Care Leprosy Services, Monitoring & 

Evaluation, Research, 

pravin.kumar@nlrindia.org

75 Bijoy Kumar Swain

Swiss Emmaus Leprosy relief Work 

India,

Technical Advisor

Program Management, Monitoring, Evaluation, 

Reporting, Tertiary Care Services, Disability 

Management, Community Based 

Rehabilitation,

john@fairmedindia.in

76 Mr Ujjwal Ashish Dass
Lab Technician, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Barabanki
Skin Smear  barabanki@leprosymission.in

Telangana 

Odisha 

Jharkhand 

Assam

Madhya Pradesh 

Haryana 

West Bengal 
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77 Dr Annamma S. John
Medical Superintendent ,The Leprosy 

Mission Kolkata
Clinical and Surgical Leprosy kolkata@leprosymission.in

78 Mr.Gaurav Anand
Occupational Therapist, The Leprosy 

Mission Kolkata
Leprosy Disability Rehabilitation(POID) kolkata@leprosymission.in

79 Mr. Nidhu Mahato
Physio Technician, The Leprosy 

Mission Hospital, Kolkata
Leprosy Disability Rehabilitation(POID),Community based leprosy work ,NLEP work experiance in Govt. health centres.kolkata@leprosymission.in

80 Mr. Joel Mahato
Paramedical Worker,The Leprosy 

Mission, Kolkata
Clinical Leprosy kolkata@leprosymission.in

81 Dr. P . K. Mitra
Retd Program Advisor of NLR India 

Foundation
Clinical, PH, Programme Management prasunmitra53@gmail.com

82 Dr. Arup Chakrabartty ILEP-NLEP Consultant, NLRIF Clinical, PH, Arup.chakrabartty@nlrindia.org

83 Dr. Abhijit Nandi ILEP-NLEP Consultant, GLRA Public Health dr.abhijitnandi@glraindia.in

84 Mr. Swadesh Dhali Supervisor NLEP swadesh.glra@gmail.com

85 Mrs. Shyamali Supervisor NLEP shyamali.glra@gmail.com

86 Mr. Manoj Das Supervisor NLEP mdas0791@gmail.com

87 Dr Pritam Roy State Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management proy@who.int

88 Dr Shourabh Tarak Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management TARAKS@who.int

89 Dr Deepanjan Ray Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management rayde@who.int

90 Dr Tanuj Sharma State Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management sharmata@who.int

91 Dr. Nishant Kumar Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management kumarnish@who.int

92 Dr Nitya Nand Thakur Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management thakurn@who.int

93
Dr Manjeet Singh 

Choudhary
Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management choudharym@who.int

94 Dr. Rahul N. Dongardive Zonal Coordinator Clinical, PH, Programme Management dongardiver@who.int

95 James George
Program Manager, The Leprosy 

Mission Hosptial, Naini
CBR, Mental Health, Rights and Advocacy and other soft skillsnaini@leprosymission.in

96 Dr. Accurate Mercy
Pediatrician / Dy. Superintendent, The 

Leprosy Mission Hospital Faizabad
Clinical Leprosy faizabad@leprosymission.in

97 Dr. Nitesh Kumar
Medical Officer, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Faizabad
Clinical Leprosy faizabad@leprosymission.in

98 Mr. Bino Berry

Occupational Therapist/ 

Superintendent, The Leprosy Mission 

Faizabad

Disability Rehabilitation (POID), Research, CBR faizabad@leprosymission.in

99 Ms. Kathrin Sweety Joy
Physiotherapist, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Faizabad
Disability Rehabilitation (POID) faizabad@leprosymission.in

100 Ms. Annie Elsa Mathew
Prosthetist & Orthotist , The Leprosy 

Mission Hospital Faizabad
Prosthesis and Orthosis faizabad@leprosymission.in

101 Mr. Amit Mandal
Lab Technician, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Faizabad
Lab Tests, Skin Smear faizabad@leprosymission.in

102 Mr. Sheetal Prasad
Para Medical Worker, The Leprosy 

Mission Hospital Faizabad
Screening, Surveys, Community based leprosy programs faizabad@leprosymission.in

103 Mr. Yusuf Kisku Footwear Technician Footwear making, modifications, customizations. info@leprosymission.in

104 DR NEETA MAXIMUS
Dy. Superintendent (Medical) The 

Leprosy Mission Hospital Barabanki
Epidemiology of Leprosy, Reaction & Management  barabanki@leprosymission.in

105 Mrs Farha Sultana
Physiotherapist, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Barabanki
Nerve examination, Disability assessment & EHF Scoring, Prevention of Disability (POD) & Self care barabanki@leprosymission.in

106 Dr. Loretta Das 
Deputy Superintendent, The Leprosy 

Mission Hospital Naini
Clinical Leprosy naini@leprosymission.in

107 Mr. G. Babu
P.G Therapist, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Naini
Leprosy Disability Rehabilitation(POID), Research, Training naini@leprosymission.in

108 Mr. Mathanraj David
P.G Therapist, The Leprosy Mission 

Hospital Naini
Leprosy Disability Rehabilitation(POID), Research naini@leprosymission.in

109 Dr. Mohd Abdulla State Programme Lead Lerosy programme, Capacity Building, M&E mohammad.abdulla@nlrindia.org

110 Dr Premal Das Executive Director, TLMTI Reconstructive surgery premal.das@leprosymission.in

111 Rahul Shriram Gedkar Physio-technician - LEPRA Physiotherapy info@leprahealthinaction.in

112 Mangala Dhondge
Program Manager - The Leprosy 

Mission Trust India

Community education and counseling (Stigma 

and Discrimination, Schemes & Entitlements)
mangala.dhondge@leprosymission.in

113 Suresh Dhondge

ILEP NLEP Consultant, Maharashtra 

& Program Manager, TLMTI, 

Maharashtra

community based Livelihoods, Access auditor suresh.dhondge@leprosymission.in

114 Milind Chavan 
Superintendent-medical, Medical 

Officer, Kothara Leprosy Hospital 
community based Livelihoods, Access auditor  kothara@leprosymission.in

115 Richard Raje
Deputy Superintendent, TLM Hopsital 

Miraj and Poladpur
Clinical leprosy miraj@leprosymission.in

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal 

Maharashtra 
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116 Mr. Prasanta Roy
Physio-technician

MLSM (GLRA)
DPMR mlsmlep@gmail.com

117 Ms. Ruchita Social Worker Social Mobilization kushtnivarandavakhana@gmail.com

118 Dr. Waman Bakti Medical Director, MLSM Mumbai Training, Monitoring, Validation mlsmlep@gmail.com 

119 Lakhinder Gorai Counsellor LEPRA Society DPMR lakhindergorai@leprahealthinaction.in

120 Dr Ravindra P. Turankar

Senior Research Scientist, Stanley 

Browne Research Laboratory, The 

Leprosy Mission Mission Trust India

Laboratory aspects such as Microscopy, 

molecular PCR method FOR DETECTION OF 

M.leprae, Real-time PCR for detection of  

viability of M.leprae

info@leprosymission.in

121 Nikita Sarah
Head of Advocacy & Communications 

- The Leprosy Mission Trust India

Community education and counseling (IEC, 

Stigma and Discrimination, Mental Health)
nikita.sarah@leprosymission.in

122 Subhojit Goswami

Senior Program Manager, Advocacy 

& Communications - The Leprosy 

Mission Trust India

Understanding rights and entitlements, and 

advocacy strategy
subhojit.goswami@leprosymission.in 

123 Dr Rajeev Joy Nathan
Medical Superintendent -  The 

Leprosy Mission
Clinical Leprosy rajeev.nathan@leprosymission.in

124 Dr Reeta Devi Dermatologist -  The Leprosy Mission Clinical Leprosy reeta.devi@leprosymission.in

125 Mr. Pankaj Gupta
Physiotherapist -  The Leprosy 

Mission
Clinical Leprosy and Physiotherapy pankaj.gupta@leprosymission.in 

126 Dr Reeti Tewari Das
Community Medicine Specialist -  The 

Leprosy Mission

Clinical Leprosy, Community education and 

counselling
reetitewari.dass@leprosymission.in 

127 Mr. Jaideep Masih
Laboratory Technician -  The Leprosy 

Mission

Laboratory technicians training in lepra bacilli 

detection
jaideep.masih@leprosymission.in

128 Dr. Pravin Kumar NLR India, Head of Programmes
Leprosy as a whole (Technical and 

Programatic)
pravin.kumar@nlrindia.org

129 Dr. Neha Singh
NLR India, State Programme Lead 

(Delhi & Rajasthan)

Leprosy as a whole (Technical and 

Programatic)
neha.singh@nlrindia.org

130 Dr. Srilekha Penna 
Regional Research Coordinator 

(GLRA) and ILEP India Coordinator 

Programmatic Components, Research and 

Basics of Leprosy
srilekha.penna@glraindia.in

131 Dr. Ashish Wagh National Medical Advisor -GLRA Training, Monitoring, Validation, RCS surgeon dr.aashish@glraindia.in

132 Dr Ashok Agarwal Chief Executive Officer - NLR Leprsoy, Public Health, Research ashok.agarwal@nlrindia.org

133 Dr.Ruby Marshala
Medical Superintendent - Leprosy 

Mission
Clinical Leprosy ruby.marshala@leprosymission.in

134
Dr.Saurav Anand 

Paricha
Medical Officer - TLM Clinical Leprosy info@leprosymission.in

135 Miss.Rashmi Nayak Physiotherapist - TLM Leprosy Physiotherepy and Rehabiiation info@leprosymission.in

136 Mr.Sumit Kumar Nag Lab Technician - TLM Clinical laboratory, smear test info@leprosymission.in

137 Dr. Ancily Francis
Medical Doctor

LCU Pushpa Hospital (GLRA)
Clinical Leprosy lcupushpa15@gmail.com

138
Dr Rajendra Kumar 

Singh
State Coordinator singhraje@who.int

139 Mr. Siba Hota Field Coordinator(LEPRA Society) Clinical Leprosy sibahota123@gmail.com

140 Dr. Rajesh Pandey State Coordinator Public Health pandeyr@who.int

141 Dr. Dileep Kumar Zonal Coordinator Public Health dikumar@who.int

142 Amar Singh Program Manager LEPRA Society
 ACD, DPMR, Epidemiology, Operational 

Research, Data analysis
amar@leprahealthinaction.in

143 SK Mishra District Coordinator LEPRA Society ACD and DPMR satendra@leprahealthinaction.in

144 Santosh Kumar Singh Physio Technician- LEPRA Society ACD and DPMR skumar@leprahealthinaction.in

145 Siodhari Singh District Coordinator LEPRA Society ACD and DPMR siodhari@leprahealthinaction.in

146 Dr. Subhash Suman
Medical Officer, The Leprosy Mission 

Hosptial, Muzaffarpur 
Clinical leprosy muzaffarpur@leprosymission.in

147 Dr. Mazhar Imam Sajid
Medical Officer, The Leprosy Mission 

Hosptial, Muzaffarpur 
Clinical leprosy muzaffarpur@leprosymission.in

148 Mr. Soumendra Acharya
Physio Tech, The Leprosy Mission 

Hosptial, Muzaffarpur 
Leprosy Physiotherapy and Rehabiiation muzaffarpur@leprosymission.in

149 Mr. Aman Masih
Staff Nurse, The Leprosy Mission 

Hosptial, Muzaffarpur 
Clinical leprosy muzaffarpur@leprosymission.in

150 Rajni Kant Singh State Coordinator - LEPRA Society

DPMR - Self support Groups, Podiatary 

applainces, Dynamic splint, Footwear for Gr I 

& II foot, Self care, Etc.) Nerve Examination, 

Sensory testing, VMT, etc. 

rajni@leprahealthinaction.in

151 Dr. Chandramani Leprosy Program Advisor, NLR

DPMR - all components Leprosy and its 

Complication Management, Disability and its 

management.

chandramani@nlrindia.org

152 Dr. Sarbartha Roy CMA, DFIT

DPMR - all components Leprosy and its 

Complication Management, Disability and its 

management.

sarbartha.roy@damienfoundation.in

153 Mr. Nanhe Kumar SFC, DFIT

DPMR - all componentsLeprosy and its 

Complication Management, Disability 

Prevention and medical rehabilitation, Ulcer 

info@damienfoundation.in

154 Dr Shivakumar Secretary, DFIT 
Training on field level monitoring approach and 

Epidemiology  
shivakumar@damienfoundation.in 

Maharashtra 

Delhi 

Chhattisgarh

Bihar 
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155 Dr. Akhila Physio Therapist Physio Therapy vizagrc@leprahealthinaction.in

156 Mr. Chandra Sekhar Out Reach Worker ACD and DPMR pchandra@leprahealthinaction.in

157 Mr. Ramana Out Reach Worker ACD and DPMR sathiriramana@gmail.com

158 MR.S.SATHEESH 
DFIT & Zonal Coordinator Cum 

Project Manager - Head Quarter 
Clinical Training & Programme Management info@damienfoundation.in

159 D. Santhi Priyadarshini
LEPRA and GLRA - NTD Coordinator 

( ILEP Consultant)
Leprosy signs and  symptoms and DPMR santhi@leprasociety.org

160 Mr. Abdul Vaheed Basha Project Associate( LEPRA Society Leprosy signs and  symptoms and DPMR abdul@leprahealthinaction.in

161 Mr. Nagaraju garu Physio Technician (LEPRA Society) Leprosy signs and  symptoms and DPMR nagaraju@leprahealthinaction.in

162 Mr PSV Ramakrishna SCOPE 
signs & symptoms of the Leprosy and 

Awareness on Leprosy
scopesocietyindia@gmail.com

163 Mr S.Gurava Reddy SCOPE 
signs & symptoms of the Leprosy and 

Awareness on Leprosy
scopesocietyindia@gmail.com

164 Mr C John Peter SCOPE Pre-Operative and post operative care of RCS scopesocietyindia@gmail.com

165 Gulam Mahaboob Basha
Emmaus Swiss Leprosy Referrel 

Hospital / Senior Physisotherapest 

DPMR/POD/Pre and Post operative 

management. Anantapur, kurnool and Chittoor 
info@swissemmausindia.org

166 Dr.Puspa Kanti Pal
The Leprosy Mission Salur , 

Dy.Medical Superintendent
Clinical Leprosy salur@leprosymission.in

167 Dr. P Sravani Satya
The Leprosy Mission Salur , Medical 

Officer
Clinical Leprosy salur@leprosymission.in

168 Dr. V Sabarinathan
The Leprosy Mission Salur , Medical 

Officer
Clinical Leprosy salur@leprosymission.in

169 Mr.Vijay Sekhar
The Leprosy Mission Salur , 

Physiotherapist
POID salur@leprosymission.in

170
Mr.Ravi Chandra 

Gunaraj

The Leprosy Mission Salur , Lab 

Technician
Clinical Laboratory salur@leprosymission.in

171 Mrs. M.Radhika
State Coordinator AP Region LEPRA 

Society
Programme Management; Advocacy mradhika@leprahealthinaction.in

Andhra Pradesh 
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